02-25-2004

<u>C</u>

Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10267  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Optiarc Systems Inc. 2.23.0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Metro Packet Systems Inc  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3851 Dixon Place	
Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94306  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/344,111	B, Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes √ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Rolf Fasth, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: FASTH LAW OFFICES 629 E. Boca Raton Road	8. Deposit account number:  OPR 7:  O6-0243  7:	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip; 85022	M 7:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Signature [9 Feb 04] Signature Date respect, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FED E DUDS N'ESDWIL EACTH-LAW-OFFICES EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV205268 Date of Mailing: 5 February 2003 A10581.40 Attorney Docket No. 137.700USN 102451638 U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE PRINT and Trademark Office recordation form cover sheet FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying parties: 2-5-03 1) Olof HAGSAND 2) Kjell Hansson Name: Optiaro Systems, Inc. Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes no 3851 Dixon Place 3. Nature of Conveyance: Palo Alto, CA 94306 Assignment ाष ह्य Additional names & addresses attached? 🔲 Yes Execution Date: February 5, 2003 4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 5, 2003 No K 6, Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should patents involved: 1 be mailed: 7. Total fae (37 CFR 3.41):..\$40.00 Rolf Fasth, Esq FASTH LAW OFFICES M Enclosed 189 Curtis Drive Longview, WA 98632-5374

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Telephone: 360-575-9479 Facsimile: 360-575-9489 2/2003 LLANDGRA 00000067 060243 10344111

C:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Rolf Fasth. Req. No. 36,999

40.00 DP

Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011

## Exhibit B

06-0243

5 February 2003

Date

**PATENT** REEL: 014999 FRAME: 0352

Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit

8. Deposit account number:

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV205268797US
Date of Mailing: 5 February 2003

RF:sj 12/12/02 137.700USN

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Olof HAGSAND (Assignor 1), of Alta Mosevag 31A, S-138 37 Alta, Sweden; and Kiell HANSSON (Assignor 2), of HakonViking vag 6, S-762 71 Rimbo, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled METHOD OF ADJUSTING A BANDWIDTH CAPACITY OF A DYNAMIC CHANNEL for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Optiarc Systems, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3851 Dixon Place, Palo Alto, CA 94306, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Olof HAGSAND and Kiell HANSSON hereby sell, assign and transfer to Optiare Systems, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Optiare Systems, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have

ARRIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

02-FEB-03 19: TATENTO OCH Fredrik Drava nadai

**REEL: 014999 FRAME: 0353** 

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV205268797US
Date of Mailing: 5 February 2003

## RF:al 12/11/02 137.700USN

full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Optiarc Systems, Inc. or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Optiarc Systems, Inc. its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

	_ (City), Country of SWEDEN,
this 5 day of Febru	2 / 2003
	OTOE BAGBAND
Hamble	27
Witness Name: FREDRIK ORAVA	Name: Berny Holmgren
Address: Nydal 5	Näsbyrägen 45
19391 Sigtuna	81290 Storvit

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

DEC. 12. 2002 3:58PM FASTH LAW OFFICES

NO.486 P.7/

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV205268797US Date of Mailing: 5 February 2003

RF:sj 12/11/02 137.700USN

Executed at Kiska (Ci	
this 5 day of February	2002. 2003
	11 HANSSON
Halplez "	Barren A
Witness	Witness
Name: FREDRIK OBAVA	Name: Benny Holmgren
Address:	Address:
Nydal 5	Näsbyvägen 45 812 90 Storvik
19391 Sigtuna	812 90 Storvik

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3

**REEL: 014999 FRAME: 0355** 

RF:nr 1/29/04 137.700USN

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Optiarc Systems Inc., having a place of business at 3851 Dixon Place, Palo Alto, CA 94306, the ASSIGNEE of a certain invention entitled METHOD OF ADJUSTING BANDWIDTH CAPACITY OF A DYNAMIC CHANNEL, for which application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/344,111, application date: 5 February 2003; and

WHEREAS, Metro Packet Systems Inc., having a place of business at 3851 Dixon Place, Palo Alto, CA 94306, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Optiarc Systems Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Metro Packet Systems Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Metro Packet Systems Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Optiarc Systems Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Optiarc Systems Inc. has full right so to do, and

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 014999 FRAME: 0356 RF:nr 1/29/04 137.700USN

RECORDED: 02/19/2004

agrees that it will communicate to Metro Packet Systems Inc. or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Optiarc Systems Inc. respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Metro Packet Systems Inc. its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

executed at	(City), Country  January, 2004.
Lars Ramfelt	, President
Optiarc Syst	ems Inc.
Witness	Witness Per
Name: Bush Weng	Name: Hans Insulandar
Address: British 10	Address: konveliessigen 39

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

SWEDEN